MEMO
TO: Board of Directors
FROM: District Manager

PREPARED BY: Director of Finance & Business Services

SUBJECT: FINANCE & BUSINESS SERVICES STATUS REPORT
DATE: November 15, 2018
RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Board of Directors review and file the Finance &
Business Services Department Status Report.

BACKGROUND:

AUDIT

We have received back the final draft numbers and the CAFR. We are going
through and doing final reviews/edits so that we can have a final report ready for
the Special BOD meeting on 11/28/2018.

BEAR CREEK ESTATES
The Prop 218 Public Hearing is at the 11/15 meeting.

LOANS - FEMA, USDA & OTHER LOANS

The USDA application is now in their FY1819, with funds anticipated to be
distributed in November. This will then hopefully lead to our application being
approved based on the funds they are allocated.

The Probation Tank $2M loan will hopefully be ready for the 11/15 meeting. There
is a chance the final draft paperwork will only be ready, which means we will then
try and have this approved at the Special BOD meeting on 11/28 so that we can
get funded as soon as possible.

BANK ACCOUNTS

The District closed the Wells Fargo savings account. The District will begin
migrating some savings into LAIF since it has been performing better than the
SCCF recently. The District had a couple very high bills get paid out recently,
which delayed depositing money into LAIF. | am going to review timing of the
Probation Tank timeline to decide if we can deposit into LAIF now, or wait for the
loan funding to be complete.



CUSTOMER SERVICE SUPPORT
Customer Service stats and information is included in this status report for review.

BILL LIST
The Bill List is included in this status report for review.

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

The September 2018 and Q1 FY1819 results are herein. Draft FY1718 audited
numbers were recently presented to the Budget & Finance Committee. The next
Budget & Finance Committee meeting will have a further review of the final
FY1718 numbers as compared to budget, which we will then also include in the
December Board package.

REVENUE STABILIZATION RATE ANALYSIS

This packet contains the current consumption as compared to the prior 3 year
averages for the revenue rate stabilization. As of September, 2018 consumption,
the cumulative consumption is at the baseline. There are no triggers identified per
the revenue stabilization rate policy.
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Incoming Calls Outgoing Calls Total Calls Weekly Notes
Week Ending [ # Calls | Minutes | # Calls | Minutes | # Calls | Minutes
7/7/2018 279 589 136 105 415 694 Tags, Main Break: Highland Drive, Felton Safeway, Bear Creek Road
7/14/2018 394 887 242 208 636 1,095 Turn offs, Main Break: Fernwood Ave, Felton Watershed, West Park Ave, Kessler Dr, Pacific Ave, Oakwood Ln
7/21/2018 287 645 215 192 502 837 Tags, Main Break: Blueridge Dr, River Dr, Lomond St., 12805 Hwy 9, Alta Via Rd, Boulder Brook/Madrone Dr, Lorenzo Ave
7/28/2018 362 827 249 156 611 982 Turn offs, Main Break: Starview, Trinkling Creek, Madrone, Riverside Park Dr/Madrone, Booth Ln
8/4/2018 307 679 140 108 447 787 Tags: Main Break: Kessler Dr, Redwood Dr/Stewart, Forest Way, Graham Hill near Sims, 14850 Hwy 9
8/11/2018 328 728 228 262 556 991 Turn offs, Main Break: Scenic Way, Applewood & Starview Place, Hwy 9/Brookdale PO, Lompico Rd, Boulder Brook, Sunnyside
Tags, Main Break: Orman, Dundee Ave, 8500 HWY 9, Redwood & Madrone, Berts Rd, Felton Fair Shopping Ctr, Prospect Ave & Taylor
8/18/2018 332 598 213 169 545 768 Way
8/25/2018 356 759 275 236 631 995 Turn offs, Main Break: Condor Ave, Vera Ave, Lake Blvd, Blue Ridge
9/1/2018 396 858 283 217 679 1,075 Tags
9/8/2018 265 594 197 187 462 782 Turn offs
9/15/2018 310 792 212 177 522 970 Tags, Main Break: Alta Via, 11181 HWY 9, 13192 Middleton Ave, 1545 Jackson Ave, 10240 Hwy 9, 160 Mitchell Dr
9/22/2018 340 584 231 194 571 778 Turn offs, Main Break: Felton Covered Bridge Park, 200 Old River Lane, 204 Celia Ave, 13690 West Park
9/29/2018 369 825 222 256 591 1,082 Tags, Main Break: Pine St, 4700 Hwy 9, California Dr, 230 Mitchell Dr, Azalea Ave
10/6/2018 309 711 211 172 520 883 Turn offs, Main Break: 18674 HWY 9 & Sylvan, Igo Way
10/13/2018 307 675 172 230 479 905 Main Breaks: 10065 East Zayante Rd, 150 Pike dr, Lost Acre Dr,
Tags, Main Breaks:10820 Westwood Rd, 14070 West Park Ave, 313 Madrone Ave,Whispering Pines, 10820 Westwood, 9795 Central
10/20/2018 303 675 202 176 505 851 Ave,190 Willowbrook, Bar King Rd,Kings Creek Rd,
Turn Offs, Main Breaks:260 Riverside Park Dr, 13515 West Park Ave, 560 River Dr, 15840 Kings Creek Rd,615 Wente St, Love Creek and
10/27/2018 348 774 256 156 604 930 Sunnyside, End of Balch Wy, Old County Rd,
11/3/2018 329 731 185 190 514 921 Tags, Main Breaks: 8050 Hermosa, 200 Buena Vista,




CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPT SUMMARY

Monthly Stats: Oct-18
Cut In/Outs 66
Final Bills 74
Tags 158
Turn-offs 42

Online / Going Green

As of 11/07/2018
Online Sign-ups 3,938
E-Bills 1,284
Auto Pay 2,603

* Due to timing, only had 1 tag/turn off cycle

** Due to timing, had 3 tag/turn off cycle

Sep-18
59
64
206
32

3,883
1,260
2,553

* %k
Aug-18
77
115
275
36

3,839
1,238
2,509

Jul-18
86
40
176
22

3,779
1,210
2,492

Jun-18
59
66
121
23

3,726
1,193
2,463

May-18
68
71
232
25

3,680
1,174
2,445

Apr-18
58
42
72
29

3,636
1,157
2,427

*k

Mar-18

30
34
312
24

3,599
1,145
2,386

Feb-18
42
58
198
32

3,543
1,120
2,350

Jan-18
61
57
194
26

3,499
1,092
2,316

Dec-17
62
66
118
42

3,443
1,064
2,283

Nov-17
55
50
240
24

3,398
1,043
2,257

*

Oct-17
81
79
128
26

3,331
1,018
2,202

Sep-17
59
79
260
25

3,283
998
2,184

Aug-17
114
58
264
29

3,244
979
2,144

Jul-17
52
49
163
24

3,201
957
2,134
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Accounts Payable

Outstanding Invoices

13060 Highway 9
Boulder Creek, CA 95006-9119

User: KendraNegro
Printed: 11/7/2018 - 1:04 PM (831) 338-2153 phone
gate ;ype: 1?/?(?;;018 11/07/2018 (831) ElTEL faX
et ¢ WATER DISTRICT
Vendor
Account Number JE Date  Invoice Date Invoice No Journal Entry Amount Description
00020 - HARO, KASUNICH & ASSOCIATES
01-000-1565 10/17/2018 10/10/2018 04090-18101 00147-04-2019 4,828.61 LYON PLANT SLIDE
01-000-1565 10/17/2018 10/3/2018 04090-18102 00147-04-2019 1,696.70 BLUETANK ENGINEERING_ WO#521
Task Label: CAP-1718001A Type: S PO Number:
Total for Vendor 00020 - HARO, KASUNICH & ASSOCIATES: 6,525.31
00047 - SOIL CONTROL LAB
01-800-5202 10/24/2018 10/23/2018 8100292 00220-04-2019 78.00 WATER ANALYSIS OLY 2 & 3
Task Label: Type: PO Number: 0000101098
01-800-5202 10/24/2018 10/19/2018 8100523 00220-04-2019 145.00  WATER ANALYSIS 7 LOCATIONS
Task Label: Type: PO Number: 0000101098
01-800-5202 10/26/2018 10/23/2018 8100524 00246-04-2019 78.00 WATER ANALYSIS_OLY 2&3
Task Label: Type: PO Number: 0000101098
01-800-5202 10/31/2018 10/31/2026 8100775 00271-04-2019 145.00 WATER ANALYSIS 5 LOCATIONS
Task Label: Type: PO Number: 0000101098
Total for Vendor 00047 - SOIL CONTROL LAB: 446.00
00055 - AT&T
01-800-5510 11/5/2018 10/19/2018 1018 8313355273 00020-05-2019 141.70 PHONE FELTON ACRES_WTP
Total for Vendor 00055 - AT&T: 141.70
00067 - CALIFORNIA SPECIAL DISTRICT
01-100-5631 10/19/2018 10/1/2018 2019 252 00179-04-2019 7,252.00 CSDA 2019 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL
Total for Vendor 00067 - CALIFORNIA SPECIAL DISTRICT: 7,252.00
00080 - GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO
01-400-5300 10/24/2018 10/10/2018 1482208 00220-04-2019 490.11 EAST ZAYANTE MAIN BREAK/REPAIR
01-400-5300 10/24/2018 10/11/2018 1482685 00220-04-2019 342.00 PAVING EAST ZAYANTE

AP-Outstanding Invoices (11/7/2018 - 1:04 PM)
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http://slvsb:80/Web0/Deployment/V7.17.0.0-0.application?action=Object&object=APVendor&recordId=a62a500b-9937-4788-bc38-de6f793b1a6e&slot=0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-000-1565
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-000-1565
http://slvsb:80/Web0/Deployment/V7.17.0.0-0.application?action=Object&object=APVendor&recordId=bba1cf5e-5d2e-4bc0-942b-5ef6e78c58ff&slot=0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-800-5202
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-800-5202
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-800-5202
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-800-5202
http://slvsb:80/Web0/Deployment/V7.17.0.0-0.application?action=Object&object=APVendor&recordId=b3d218d0-eddc-4bd5-bc30-0fcf486e2987&slot=0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-800-5510
http://slvsb:80/Web0/Deployment/V7.17.0.0-0.application?action=Object&object=APVendor&recordId=74b7e574-518f-42df-81bd-ae2a30fa13d1&slot=0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-100-5631
http://slvsb:80/Web0/Deployment/V7.17.0.0-0.application?action=Object&object=APVendor&recordId=50c83243-275f-4e1e-a644-2a5a17494819&slot=0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-400-5300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-400-5300

Vendor

Account Number JE Date  Invoice Date Invoice No Journal Entry Amount Description
Total for Vendor 00080 - GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO: 832.11
00118 - FARMER BROTHERS COFFEE
01-400-5600 10/19/2018 10/17/2018 68489328 00179-04-2019 317.16 COFFEE SUPPLIES OPS
Total for Vendor 00118 - FARMER BROTHERS COFFEE: 317.16
00125 - SCARBOROUGH LUMBER
01-800-5300 11/5/2018 10/24/2018 323118 00021-05-2019 33.71 KIRBY TOILET REPAIR_WTP
01-400-5300 11/5/2018 10/24/2018 323119 00021-05-2019 35.75 NUT DRIVER/METER KEY
01-800-5300 11/5/2018 10/24/2018 323149 CM 00021-05-2019 -19.29 KIRBY TOILET REPAIR_RETURNED PARTS
01-800-5300 11/5/2018 10/29/2018 323421 00021-05-2019 48.37 SUPPLIES FOROLY 2 & 3 WTP
01-400-5300 11/5/2018 10/29/2018 323451 00021-05-2019 27.94 MISC SUPPLIES_OPS
01-400-5300 11/5/2018 10/29/2018 577453 00021-05-2019 1,049.79 WEST WINNER HYDRO_OPS
01-400-5300 11/5/2018 10/30/2018 577496 00021-05-2019 102.12 WEST WINNER HYDRO_OPS
01-400-5300 11/5/2018 10/30/2018 577497 00021-05-2019 11.18 WEST WINNER HYDRO_OPS
01-400-5300 11/5/2018 10/30/2018 577522 00021-05-2019 38.63 TANK HATCH WEATHER STRIPPING OPS
01-400-5300 11/5/2018 10/31/2018 K57746 00021-05-2019 9.70 WEATHER STRIPPING OPS
Total for Vendor 00125 - SCARBOROUGH LUMBER: 1,337.90
00156 - STERLING WATER TECHNOLOGIES
01-800-5301 10/17/2018 9/26/2018 8689 00147-04-2019 3,838.95 TREATMENT CHEMICAL WTP
Total for Vendor 00156 - STERLING WATER TECHNOLOGIES: 3,838.95
00181 - LAS ANIMAS CONCRETE
01-400-5300 10/26/2018 10/18/2018 139055 00246-04-2019 813.67 SLURRY_BACKFILL
Total for Vendor 00181 - LAS ANIMAS CONCRETE: 813.67
00231 - JODI McGRAW, Ph.D
01-500-5200 10/31/2018 10/29/2018 102918 INTERTII 00271-04-2019 825.78 CONSULTING SERVICES FROM JULY-SEPTEMBER 2018 _INTERTIE BIOLOGI
01-000-1565 10/31/2018 10/29/2018 102918 _OLY 00271-04-2019 4,597.92 CONSULTING SERVICES FROM JULY-SEPTEMBER 2018_WO#823
Task Label: CAP-1516002A Type: S PO Number:
01-000-1565 10/31/2018 10/29/2018 102918 PASO6  00271-04-2019 2,915.02 CONSULTING SERVICES FROM JULY-SEPTEMBER 2018_WO#814
01-000-1565 10/31/2018 10/29/2018 102918 PASO7  00271-04-2019 2,915.03 CONSULTING SERVICES FROM JULY-SEPTEMBER 2018_WO#815
01-000-1565 10/31/2018 10/29/2018 102918_PROB 00271-04-2019 9,292.38 CONSULTING SERVICES FROM JULY-SEPTEMBER 2018 _WO#823
Task Label: CAP-1516002A Type: S PO Number:
Total for Vendor 00231 - JODI McGRAW, Ph.D: 20,546.13

AP-Outstanding Invoices (11/7/2018 - 1:04 PM)
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http://slvsb:80/Web0/Deployment/V7.17.0.0-0.application?action=Object&object=APVendor&recordId=d81144f4-a0a7-4093-9338-13950d304a7c&slot=0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-400-5600
http://slvsb:80/Web0/Deployment/V7.17.0.0-0.application?action=Object&object=APVendor&recordId=74b3fb32-97cb-4dfc-a76a-a7dc27782e81&slot=0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-800-5300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-400-5300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-800-5300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-800-5300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-400-5300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-400-5300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-400-5300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-400-5300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-400-5300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-400-5300
http://slvsb:80/Web0/Deployment/V7.17.0.0-0.application?action=Object&object=APVendor&recordId=57f79ef9-44d1-49a1-a0e1-1a2a3c01b8ed&slot=0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-800-5301
http://slvsb:80/Web0/Deployment/V7.17.0.0-0.application?action=Object&object=APVendor&recordId=7cc7192b-247e-4f81-9678-18fb80849915&slot=0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-400-5300
http://slvsb:80/Web0/Deployment/V7.17.0.0-0.application?action=Object&object=APVendor&recordId=f9f66dac-4dee-4328-a6b7-69179d570f23&slot=0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-500-5200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-000-1565
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-000-1565
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-000-1565
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-000-1565

Vendor

Account Number JE Date  Invoice Date Invoice No Journal Entry Amount Description

00264 - RAIN FOR RENT
01-000-1565 10/31/2018 10/22/2018 1269762 00271-04-2019 3,044.43 PASO WELL #8 DISCHARGE PIPING

Total for Vendor 00264 - RAIN FOR RENT: 3,044.43

00309 - AT&T IP SERVICES
01-100-5510 10/26/2018 10/19/2018 OCT 1717987456 00247-04-2019 393.81 TELEPHONE ADMIN
01-400-5510 10/26/2018 10/19/2018 OCT 1717987456 00247-04-2019 393.81 TELEPHONE OPS
01-800-5510 10/26/2018 10/19/2018 OCT 1717987456 00247-04-2019 393.81 TELEPHONE WTP

Total for Vendor 00309 - AT&T IP SERVICES: 1,181.43

00313 - MET LIFE
01-100-5141 11/5/2018 10/14/2018 110118 313A 00020-05-2019 325.32 NOV 2018 ADMIN DENTAL
01-100-5144 11/5/2018 10/14/2018 110118 313B 00020-05-2019 84.83 NOV 2018 ADMIN DISABILITY
01-100-5143 11/5/2018 10/14/2018 110118 313C 00020-05-2019 33.30 NOV 2018 ADMIN LIFE INSURANCE
01-200-5141 11/5/2018 10/14/2018 110118 313D 00020-05-2019 1,425.60 NOV 2018 FINANCE DENTAL
01-200-5144 11/5/2018 10/14/2018 110118_313E 00020-05-2019 195.98 NOV 2018 FINANCE DISABILITY
01-200-5143 11/5/2018 10/14/2018 110118_313F 00020-05-2019 138.19 NOV 2018 FINANCE LIFE INSURANCE
01-300-5141 11/5/2018 10/14/2018 110118 313G 00020-05-2019 62.57 NOV 2018 ENG DENTAL
01-300-5144 11/5/2018 10/14/2018 110118 313H 00020-05-2019 41.45 NOV 2018_ENG DISABILITY
01-300-5143 11/5/2018 10/14/2018 110118 3131 00020-05-2019 16.65 NOV 2018 ENG LIFE INSURANCE
01-400-5141 11/5/2018 10/14/2018 110118 313J 00020-05-2019 1,945.38 NOV 2018 _OPS DENTAL
01-400-5144 11/5/2018 10/14/2018 110118 313K 00020-05-2019 342.98 NOV 2018 OPS DISABILITY
01-400-5143 11/5/2018 10/14/2018 110118_313L 00020-05-2019 186.48 NOV 2018 OPS LIFE INSURANCE
01-500-5141 11/5/2018 10/14/2018 110118_313M 00020-05-2019 192.14 NOV 2018 ENVIRON DENTAL
01-500-5144 11/5/2018 10/14/2018 110118 313N 00020-05-2019 78.38 NOV 2018 ENVIRON DISABILITY
01-500-5143 11/5/2018 10/14/2018 110118 3130 00020-05-2019 33.30 NOV 2018 ENVIRON LIFE INSURANCE
01-800-5141 11/5/2018 10/14/2018 110118_313P 00020-05-2019 1,202.00 NOV 2018 WTP DENTAL
01-800-5144 11/5/2018 10/14/2018 110118 _313Q 00020-05-2019 320.28 NOV 2018 WTP DISABILITY
01-800-5143 11/5/2018 10/14/2018 110118 313R 00020-05-2019 146.52 NOV 2018 WTP LIFE INSURANCE

Total for Vendor 00313 - MET LIFE: 6,771.35

00329 - GRAINGER
01-400-5300 10/24/2018 10/18/2018 9939133808 00220-04-2019 14.58 MARKING FLAGS _OPS
01-400-5300 10/24/2018 10/18/2018 9939371267 00220-04-2019 29.13 BLUE MARKING FLAGS OPS
01-400-5300 10/26/2018 10/19/2018 9940612378 00246-04-2019 219.90 BLUE MARKING FLAGS_OPS
01-400-5300 10/31/2018 10/22/2018 9941956840 00271-04-2019 109.96 WHITE MARKING FLAGS_OPS

Total for Vendor 00329 - GRAINGER: 373.57

AP-Outstanding Invoices (11/7/2018 - 1:04 PM)
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http://slvsb:80/Web0/Deployment/V7.17.0.0-0.application?action=Object&object=APVendor&recordId=ad917caa-33ea-4fcc-a885-eef3f040d356&slot=0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-000-1565
http://slvsb:80/Web0/Deployment/V7.17.0.0-0.application?action=Object&object=APVendor&recordId=19132fa7-61db-45f1-bfd8-451941b70ac0&slot=0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-100-5510
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-400-5510
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-800-5510
http://slvsb:80/Web0/Deployment/V7.17.0.0-0.application?action=Object&object=APVendor&recordId=08de62b0-6fdc-4bc4-a112-453a70f5f0f4&slot=0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-100-5141
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-100-5144
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-100-5143
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-200-5141
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-200-5144
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-200-5143
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-300-5141
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-300-5144
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-300-5143
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-400-5141
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-400-5144
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-400-5143
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-500-5141
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-500-5144
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-500-5143
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-800-5141
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-800-5144
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-800-5143
http://slvsb:80/Web0/Deployment/V7.17.0.0-0.application?action=Object&object=APVendor&recordId=60b310f3-e9c7-41f5-af68-e72506935dd5&slot=0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-400-5300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-400-5300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-400-5300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:01-400-5300

Vendor

Account Number JE Date  Invoice Date Invoice No Journal Entry Amount Description
00342 - BRASS KEY LOCKSMITH
01-400-5300 10/31/2018 10/25/2018 949806 00271-04-2019 13.06 KEYS_FORKLIFT
Total for Vendor 00342 - BRASS KEY LOCKSMITH: 13.06
00363 - CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO
01-000-2202 11/5/2018 11/1/2018 110118 363 00020-05-2019 28.00 201 LIFE INSURANCE NOV 2018
Task Label: Type: PO Number: 0000101146
Total for Vendor 00363 - CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO: 28.00
00384 - DON ALLEY
01-500-5200 10/26/2018 10/23/2018 1018-01 00246-04-2019 1,578.36 STREAM FLOW & WATER QUALITY MEASUREMENTS
Task Label: EXP-1516001A Type: E PO Number:
Total for Vendor 00384 - DON ALLEY: 1,578.36
00399 - VISION SERVICE PLAN - (CA)
01-100-5142 11/5/2018 10/18/2018 110118 399A 00020-05-2019 17.30 VISION NOVEMBER_ADMIN
01-200-5142 11/5/2018 10/18/2018 110118 399B 00020-05-2019 156.50 VISION NOVEMBER_FINANCE
01-300-5142 11/5/2018 10/18/2018 110118 399C 00020-05-2019 11.14 VISION NOVEMBER _ENG
01-400-5142 11/5/2018 10/18/2018 110118 399D 00020-05-2019 357.72 VISION NOVEMBER_OPS
01-500-5142 11/5/2018 10/18/2018 110118 399E 00020-05-2019 38.58 VISION NOVEMBER_ENVIR
01-800-5142 11/5/2018 10/18/2018 110118 399F 00020-05-2019 157.50 VISION NOVEMBER_WTP
Total for Vendor 00399 - VISION SERVICE PLAN - (CA): 738.74
00450 - EUROFINS
01-800-5202 10/26/2018 10/25/2018 10419217 00246-04-2019 475.00 WATER ANALYSIS LYONS WTP
Task Label: Type: PO Number: 0000101092
01-800-5202 10/26/2018 10/25/2018 10419241 00246-04-2019 40.00 WATER ANALYSIS OLY 2